Social Committee Notes

May 9, 2024

Members Present: Judy Hofer, Rebecca Moore, Tracey Rogers, Boyd Chessman, Nancy Chessman, Judy
Parsley, Char Wehner, Eliane Hall, Mary Ann Kenney, Lynda Jackson

General Discussion:

1) We decided that since we have most activities planned for the rest of the year it is not
necessary for the SC to meet every month. We will meet every other month beginning
immediately. In order to keep Lynda (and Barb) in the loop for the newsletter and
calendar/website, all SC members will continue to send write ups to those two ladies by the 25"
of the month. Lynda has volunteered to send all SC members an email on the 20" of each
month to remind us to send her write ups.

2) Judy H and Lynda J have once again volunteered to serve on the Holiday Party committee.

Subcommittee Reports:

Men’s & Women’s Lunches —

*May: On Friday, May 24, at 9:00am a combined men’s/women’s breakfast will be at IHOP. Judy H
coordinating this event.

*June: Men’s and Women'’s lunches will be at Lupe Tortillas in Round Rock. Tuesday, June 4th will be the
women’s lunch and Wednesday, June 5% is the men’s lunch. Mary Ann coordinating this event.

*July: On Tuesday, July 16, at 11:30 a combined men’s/women’s lunch will be held at Gino’s Italian
Restaurant. Judy P coordinating this event.

*August: On Thursday, August 22, at 11:30 a combined men’s/women’s lunch will be at Johnny’s Steaks
& Bar-Be-Que Restaurant in Salado. Rebecca coordinating this event.

*September: On Monday, September 16, at 11:30 the women’s lunch will TENTATIVELY be at Hardtails
Bar and Grill. On Tuesday, September 17, at 11:30 the men’s lunch will also TENTATIVELY be at Hardtails.
Judy H coordinating this event.

*QOctober: On either Thursday, October 24 or Friday, October 25 at (5:00 pm), a combined
men’s/women’s dinner will be at Deadfish Grill in Belton. Rebecca coordinating this event.

*November: On Thursday, November 7, at 11:30 the women’s lunch will be held at Torchy Tacos. On
Friday, November 8, at 11:30 the men’s lunch will also be at Torchy’s Tacos. Mary Ann coordinating this
event.

*Monthly throughout the Summer: BBQ Trail — Rebecca is in charge of this. All dates and locations are

on the N48 website.



General Events —

*May: On Friday, May 31, at 7:15 we will be attending a Round Rock Express baseball game with
fireworks after the game. Cost is $20 per person with a $15 per car parking fee. Boyd is in charge of this
event.

*June: On Friday, June 21 there will be an N48 Pool Party at the Northpoint pool from 6:00pm to
8:00pm. Bob Jones volunteered to take over this event. He plans on grilling hot dogs and has reserved
the pavilion. He is asking all participants to bring a dish to pass. BYOB drinks (no glass). Bob Jones (and
Nancy) are in charge of this event.

*July: On Saturday, July 13" we will have an event at Inner Space Cavern in Georgetown. Prices differ for
a group of 20 or more vs. individuals. The cave tour will be in the morning, lasting about 75 minutes.
Char is in charge of this event.

*August: On Saturday, August 3" there will be a Pizza & Game Night at Cowan in the
Georgetown/Florence rooms. We will provide pizza and cake, charging people $5 per person to attend. It
will be BYOB and BYO games. Tracey will be speaking with The Caring Place to do a food/cash fundraiser
similar to last year. Tracey is in charge of this event.

*September: No activity planned for this month.
*Qctober: Considering — Hike (Dianna is in charge of this.)

*November: Mexican Potluck (Nancy is in charge of this.)

Ladies & Men’s Happy Hour (all happy hours occur from 4:00 — 6:00 pm) — Eliane is coordinating these
events.

Ladies
*June: Thursday, June 13" at Lynda Jackson’s (406 Martin Creek)
*July: Thursday, July 11" at Judy Smith’s (124 Coffee Mill Creek)

*August: Date TBD at Jackie Smart’s (301 Coffee Mill Creek)

Men’s

*July 9: Tuesday, July 9™ at Bryan Smith’s (124 Coffee Mill Creek)

Sit and Sip: Typically held on Sunday’s at either 6:00 pm or 7:00 pm. Eliane coordinating these events.
*July: Sunday, July 7, at 7:00 (Medina Creek cul-de-sac)

*QOctober: TBD — This will possibly be on October 1 in conjunction with the National Night Out
coordinated by the Block Captains.



Beer/Wine Trek/Trail — Eliane will be coordinating these events with assistance from Tracey. The first
one will be taking place on May 17" at the Red Horn Coffee House in Cedar Park.

Bar-B-Que Trail Information

¢ Thursday, May 2 at 5:00 p.m. - SLAB BBQ & Beer; 905 East Whitestone Boulevard, Suite A, Cedar Park,
78613

¢ Thursday, June 6 at 5:00 p.m. - Rudy's BBQ; 2400 N I|H 35, Round Rock, 78681

¢ Thursday, June 27 at 5:00 p.m. - Stiles Switch BBOQ; 800 W Whitestone Boulevard, Unit A-1, Cedar Park,
78613)

¢ Thursday, July 25 at 5:00 p.m. - Liberty BEQ; 103 E. Main Streef, Round Rock, 78664)
« Thursday, August 15 at 5:00 p.m. - Agape BEQ; 3610 RM 1869, Liberty Hill, 78642

» Thursday, September 19 at 5:00 p.m. - Clem Mikeska's Pit BEQ & Steakhouse; 1217 S. 57" Street,
Temple, 76504) (2™ Place in 2018)

¢ Thursday, October 3 at 5:00 p.m. - Pok-E-|o's Smokehouse; 1150 N IH 35, Round Rock, 78681) (1" Place

in 2018)
2024 Cul-de-Sac Parties
Date Block Start Time Location
Sun, June 23 Cheryl McDonald (#3) 6:00 pm The Oaks
Sat, July 20 Debby James (#2) 6:00 pm Florence Room @ Cowan
Sun, August 18 Jim Burrell (#1) 6:00 pm Florence Room @ Cowan
Sat, Sept. 21 Judy Hofer (#7) 5:00 pm Cowan Pavilion
Sun, Oct. 13 Tom Newton (#9) 5:00 pm SJC Cul-de-sac
Sun, Nov. 17 Bruce Bateman (#6) 6:15 pm Florence Room @ Cowan

**Contact for room set-up: amy.ringler@sctexas.org and/or chrissy.smith@sctexas.org

2024 Social Committee Meetings

*All meetings occur on the second Thursday of the month.

2024 Block Captain Meetings

*All meetings occur on the third Wednesday of the month.

**Next Social Committee meeting is on Thursday, July 11. Eliane will host the meeting (202 Coffee Mill
Creek).
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